Peak Pulse Power Dissipation on 10/1000µs waveform
(Note 1,2 ,FIG.1)
Peak Pulse Current of on 10/1000µs waveform (Note 1,FIG.3)
Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Superimposed on Rated Load,(JEDEC Method) (Note2,3)
Operating junction and Storage Temperature Range
RATING SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
PPPM

Current
at VR
Test
Current
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at Ipp
V(R) IR IT Ipp VC
(V) (uA) Min Max (mA) (A) (V)
TECC6.0A TECC6.0CA 6D 6H 6 200 6.67 7.37 10 97.10 10.3
TECC8.0A TECC8.0CA 8D 8H 8 50 8.89 9.83 1 73.50 13.6
TECC12A TECC12CA 12D 12H 12 1 13.30 14.70 1 50.30 19.9
TECC15A TECC15CA 15D 15H 15 1 16.70 18.50 1 41.00 24.4
TECC16A TECC16CA 16D 16H 16 1 17.80 19.70 1 38.50 26.0
TECC20A TECC20CA 20D 20H 20 1 22.20 24.50 1 30.90 32.4
TECC22A TECC22CA 22D 22H 22 1 24.40 26.90 1 28.20 35.5
TECC24A TECC24CA 24D 24H 24 1 26.70 29.50 1 25.70 38.9
TECC26A TECC26CA 26D 26H 26 1 28.90 31.90 1 23.80 42.1
TECC28A TECC28CA 28D 28H 28 1 31.10 34.40 1 22.00 45.4
TECC30A TECC30CA 30D 30H 30 1 33.30 36.80 1 20.70 48.4
TECC33A TECC33CA 33D 33H 33 1 36.70 40.60 1 18.80 53.3
TECC36A TECC36CA 36D 36H 36 1 40.00 44.20 1 17.20 58.1
TECC40A TECC40CA 40D 40H 40 1 44.40 49.10 1 15.50 64.5
TECC58A TECC58CA 58D 58H 58 1 64.40 71.20 1 10.70 93.6
TECC60A TECC60CA 60D 60H 60 1 66.70 73.70 1 10.30 96.8
TECC150A TECC150CA 150D 150H 150 1 167.00 185.00 1 4.10 243.0
TECC170A TECC170CA 170D 170H 170 1 189.00 209.00 1 3.60 275.0
V(BR)
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar
Marking
Code